

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

| ile #:         | 2016-   | -0026     | Version: 1                        |              |  |           |
|----------------|---|-----------|-----------------------------------|--------------|--|-----------|
| Гуре:          | Motio   | n         |                                   | Status:      | Passed                                       |           |
| File created:  | 1/11/2  | 2016      |                                   | In control:  | Transportation, Economy, and En<br>Committee | vironment |
| On agenda:     |   |           |                                   | Final action | 2/1/2016                                     |           |
| Enactment date | :   |           |                                   | Enactment #  | <b>t</b> : 14551                             |           |
| litle:         | A MOTION confirming Erika Morgan, councilmember, city of Black Diamond, as a member of the Kin<br>County Flood Control Zone District advisory committee, representing the Sound Cities Association. |           |                                   |              |  |           |
| Sponsors:      | Reagan Dunn   |           |                                   |              |  |           |
| ndexes:        | Black Diamond, City of, Committees, Flood Control   |           |                                   |              |  |           |
| Code sections: |   |           |                                   |              |  |           |
| Attachments:   | 1. Motion 14551.pdf, 2. Letter to MKCC Chair re 2016 SCA KCFCDAC Appointments.pdf, 3. SR_FCDACAppointments_01-19-16   |           |                                   |              |  |           |
| Date           | Ver.  | Action By | /                                 | ŀ            | Action                                       | Result    |
| 2/1/2016       | 1   | Metropo   | litan King Coun                   | ty Council F | Passed                                       | Pass      |
| 1/19/2016      |   |           | rtation, Econom<br>ment Committee | .,,          | Recommended Do Pass Consent                  | Pass      |
| 1/11/2016      | 1   | Metropo   | litan King Coun                   | ty Council I | ntroduced and Referred                       |           |
| Clerk 01/05/20 | 16  |           |                                   |              |  |           |

A MOTION confirming Erika Morgan, councilmember, city of Black Diamond,

as a member of the King County Flood Control Zone District advisory

committee, representing the Sound Cities Association.

WHEREAS, in 2007, the council adopted Ordinance 15728 to form a countywide flood control zone

district to address flood protection needs, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15728 also created a fifteen-person advisory committee for the district in

accordance with RCW 86.15.070, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15728 provides for four nominees from the Sound Cities Association for a two-

year seat to the advisory committee, subject to confirmation by the council, and

WHEREAS, Ordinance 15728 directs the advisory committee to review and recommend an annual

work program and budget for the district, including capital improvement program projects and funding levels

and to submit recommendations to the clerk of the King County council by August 31 of each year, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The Sound Cities Association's nomination of Erika Morgan, councilmember, city of Black Diamond, as a member on the King County Flood Control Zone District

advisory committee for a two-year terms, to expire on December 31, 2017, is hereby confirmed.